PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6095023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN G. JOSEPH	06/18/2012
TROY DAVID GEISER	06/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOOT-A-WAY, INC.	
Street Address:	3305 COUNTY HIGHWAY 47	
City:	UPPER SANDUSKY	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43351	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15152262
Application Number:	15200932
Application Number:	15419760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com **Correspondent Name:** STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHO2920-004F/G/H	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=13529917 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=13529917 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0741

506048309

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of:

Inventor(s) Serial No. John Joseph et al. (Application filed

Filed

concurrently herewith)

Title

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING

A BASKETBALL PLAYER'S SHOOTING INCLUDING A

DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

Docket

SHO 017-P2

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

SHOOT-A-WAY, INC. a corporation of Ohio, certifies that it is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of an Assignment from the Applicant(s) for the patent application identified above, a copy of which is attached.

The undersigned has reviewed the Assignment of the patent application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignee identified above.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Data

Name:

Title:

Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, John G. Joseph, of \$305 County Highway 47, Upper Sandusky, Wyandot County, Ohio, Troy David Gaiser, of 15947 Wolf Run, Findley, Hancock County, Ohio and Albert Charles Abneti of 14250 Township Highway 135, Nevedo Ohio 44849, Invented certain new and useful (Occket SHO 017 P2) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING A BASKETBALL PLAYER'S SHOOTING INCLUDING A RETECTION AND MEASUREMENT SYSTEM for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date horowith;

AND WHEREAS, SHOOT-A-WAY, INC. a corporation of the State of OHIO, with a place of business at 3305 County Highway 47, Upper Sandusiry, OH 43351, hereinaffer called the Assignee, is desirous of Ecquiding the entire right, fittle and Interest in and to said application and the Inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND WHEREAS, It is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights to the above referenced patent application to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, essign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions thereon, and live hereby authorize and request the compatent or patents that may be issued or raisspeat thereon, and live hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Potents and Tredemarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Tweety, claiming the priority of early United States application or otherwise, and to accurate in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon, and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will algo all papers, and make all rightful caths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

TO ME

NOTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seel this // day of 2012.

Albeit Charles Abnatt

PATENT REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 05/06/2020